Budget Unit Brief



Terrace Hill Quarters

Purpose

The functions funded by the Terrace Hill Quarters appropriation consist of the following:

- Provides for staffing and expenses of the overall operation of Terrace Hill National Historic Landmark and Iowa Governor's Residence.
- Provides daily food preparation and housekeeping services for the Governor and the Governor's family.
- The grounds are maintained by the Department of Administrative Services.

Funding

The Governor's Office receives an annual appropriation from the State General Fund to fund the staffing needs.

More Information

Terrace Hill Commission: https://openup.iowa.gov/board/133/Terrace+Hill+Commission/

Iowa General Assembly: https://www.legis.iowa.gov/

LSA Staff Contact: Jennifer Acton (515-281-7846) jennifer.acton@legis.iowa.gov